504689112 12/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4735834

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
				CONVEYING PARTY
		Name	Execution Date	
FISHER-PRICE, INC.			12/14/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	MATTE	TTEL, INC.		
Street Address:	333 CC	CONTINENTAL BLVD.		
City:	EL SEC	L SEGUNDO		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90245	90245		
Property Ty	ERS Total: 1	Number		
Property Ty Patent Number:	pe	Number 6203395		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rpe E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	6203395 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is unsub- i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 310-252-2000 EPATENTS@MATTEL.COM THOMAS W. LYNCH 333 CONTINENTAL BLVD EL SEGUNDO, CALIFORNIA 90245		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rpe E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	6203395 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 310-252-2000 EPATENTS@MATTEL.COM THOMAS W. LYNCH 333 CONTINENTAL BLVD EL SEGUNDO, CALIFORNIA 90245 40886(1)		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	rpe E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	6203395 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 310-252-2000 EPATENTS@MATTEL.COM THOMAS W. LYNCH 333 CONTINENTAL BLVD EL SEGUNDO, CALIFORNIA 90245 40886(1) THOMAS W. LYNCH		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rpe E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne:	6203395 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 310-252-2000 EPATENTS@MATTEL.COM THOMAS W. LYNCH 333 CONTINENTAL BLVD EL SEGUNDO, CALIFORNIA 90245 40886(1)		

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT - PATENTS

This Confirmatory Assignment ("Confirmatory Assignment") is effective as of December 14, 2017 ("Effective Date") by and between Fisher-Price, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 636 Girard Ave., East Aurora, NY 14052 ("Assignor"), and Mattel, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 333 Continental Blvd., El Segundo, CA 90245 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is under an obligation to assign its rights to its intellectual property to Assignor, including the inventions in the patents and patent applications listed in **Exhibit A**, and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is confirming that the Patents identified in **Exhibit A** were assigned to the Assignee for the purposes of recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby confirmed that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor did sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, its successors, and assigns all right, title, and interest in and to the inventions in the Patents listed in **Exhibit** A and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon, all related applications and patents including, but not limited to, provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said applications and patents, and all foreign rights including the right to make and file patent applications in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority to any of the Patents, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements, and all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

WHEREFORE, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed below, on the date indicated by its duly authorized officer to be effective as of the Effective Date.

Fisher-Price, Inc. ("Assignor") By _______ Name: Devis M. Wessbuski Vice- President Title: 12/14/2017 Date:

2429528.1

EXHIBIT A

"Patents" includes, but is not limited to, the following patents and patent applications as well as any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of thereof.

- U.S. Patent No. 6,203,395
 Issued: March 20, 2001
 Application No.: 09/332,963
 Filed: June 14, 1999
 Title: ELECTRONIC ACTIVITY CENTER
- U.S. Patent No. 6,520,862
 Issued: February 18, 2003
 Application No.: 09/968,498
 Filed: October 2, 2001
 Title: COLLAPSIBLE INFANT SWING
- U.S. Patent No. 6,824,472
 Issued: November 30, 2014
 Application No.: 10/366,558
 Filed: February 14, 2003
 Title: COLLAPSIBLE INFANT SWING
- U.S. Patent No. 6,857,966

 Issued: February 22, 2005
 Application No.: 10/774,407
 Filed: February 10, 2004
 Title: COLLAPSIBLE INFANT SWING

2429528.1

PATENT REEL: 044402 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 12/14/2017